Bard Peripheral Vascular, Inc.

C. R. Bard, Inc. 1625 West 3<sup>rd</sup> Street Tempe, AZ 85281 U.S.A.

Tel: (800) 321-4254

(480) 894-9515 Fax: (480) 966-7062

Date: November 3, 2020



## PROPRIETARY ARTICLE CERTIFICATE

To Whom It May Concern,

We, Bard Peripheral Vascular, Inc. hereby certify that the product identified below is proprietary to Bard Peripheral Vascular, Inc..

This product is manufactured exclusively by Bard Peripheral Vascular, Inc. To the best of our knowledge, no other company legally manufactures this product to the same specifications.

## Product Name:

- UltraClip<sup>™</sup> Dual Trigger Breast Tissue Marker
- Bard<sup>™</sup> Mission<sup>™</sup> Disposable Core Biopsy Instrument
- Bard™ DuaLok™ Breast Lesion Localization Wire

Bard India Healthcare Pvt. Ltd. is an affiliate of Bard Peripheral Vascular, Inc. and is authorized to quote, distribute, import, market and sell this product directly or through its authorized agent.

If one has questions regarding this letter, please feel free to contact Bard Peripheral Vascular, Inc.

Authorized Signatory

Name: Tim Wade

Designation: Senior Manager RA

डॉंठ परहानुल हुद कि. Parfantil Hu sa अपर-आवार्य/Additional Professor शहर चिकित्सा विभाग /Dept.of General Surger

एना अधिकेश AIIMS, Rishikesh

Page 1 of 1

ON 9/20 TO THE TOTAL PROJESSOR FURTHER SUFFERY

Date: 7th October 2022

To,
The Procurement Officer,
AIIMS Rishikesh,
Rishikesh, Uttarakhand

Sub: Authorization letter for Bard Products (Dualok, Ultraclip, Mission, Maxcore, Marquee, Encor Probe)

Dear Sir,

We, Bard India Healthcare Pvt. Ltd. who are the original importers of the above-mentioned products, having registered office at Hubtown Solaris, N.S. Phadke Marg, Andheri East, Mumbai – 400 069; Tel: 022-61361111, having warehouses at Bhiwandi (Maharashtra) and Delhi, do hereby authorize M/s Sarah Medicare 22/2/16, Shivalik Puram, GMS Road, Dehradun-248001, Contact person – Satinder Kohli,9897972388 to quote and supply the products.

No company or firm or individual other than M/s Sarah Medicare 22/2/16, Shivalik Puram, GMS Road, Dehradun-248001, Contact person – Satinder Kohli,9897972388 are authorized for the same.

This authorization is valid from 1st Oct 2022 to 30th Sep 2023 with Bard India Healthcare Pvt. Ltd.

For Bard India Healthcare Private Limited

Docusigned by.

08-oct-2022 | 13:22 IST

C5CDBB3A5B8848F

Name: Dhiraj Aggarwal

Designation: National Sales Manager e-mail: Dhiraj Aggarwal wbd.com

डॉ॰ फरहानुल हुदा / Dr. Farhanul Huda डॉ॰ फरहानुल हुदा / Dr. Farhanul Huda अपर-आचार्य/Additional Professor अपर-आचार्य/Additional Professor अपर-आचार्य/Additional Professor अपर-आचार्य/Additional Professor अपर-आचार्य/Additional Professor अपर-अचार्य/Additional Professor अपर-अचार्य/Additional Professor अपर-अचार्य/Additional Professor अपर-अचार्य/Additional Professor